DocuSign Envelope |D: FO2EC57C-C804-4082-BOFD-CBACE1475B9E

() HALOGEN’ Be Brilliant.

SOFTWARE
Strategic Talent Management

Contract No, 03-2017-430
ADDENDUM #4

fo the Software License and Services Agreement
dated December 24, 2014 (#11-2014-1610) (“Agreement”)
between
Halogen Software Inc. (“Halogen™)
and
- Adams County, Colorado (“Customer”)

WHEREAS Halogen and Customer wish to amend the terms and conditions contained within the Agreement as set
forth below ("Addendum’);

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants and promiées contained herein and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the
Agreement as follows: }

1. Re-alighment of License Term. The parties agree that the existing License Term of the agreement runs from
Decernber 31% to December 30". In order to effectuate the re-alignment of the License Term, Halogen
proposes and the Customer agrees as follows:

a) The License Term of the Agreement shall be re-aligned to run from January 31* to January 30"
starting on January 31, 2018;

b) The current renewal of the License Term which was set to run from December 31, 2016 to December
30, 2017 wilt be extended to expire January 30, 2018.

c} As a result, the parties agree to revise Section 2 of Addendum 3 (Contract No. 10-2016-1192) as
follows:

SUBSCRIPTION - RENEWAL

Software Description License Term No.of Annual Subscription

) Licenses Fee (exclu_ding taxes)

Halogen Performance™ Public Sector, Halogen | Year 1: December 31, 2016 Year 4: 2,000 | Year 1: US$ 73.008.00*
360 Multirater™, Halogen Compensation™, to January 30, 2018* Year 2: 2,000 | Year 2: US$75,028.32
Halogen Learning™ (includes SCORM), Halogen | year 2: January 31, 2018 to Year 3: 2 000 | Year3: USS 78 965.47

Single Sign-on (SSO}) Connectivity, Halogen® Janyary 30, 2019

HRIS Connect™ modules (Inclusive of M&S ‘ )
Fees and on-demand Hosting Services Fees) Year 3: Janyary 31, 2019 fo

January 30, 2020

Annual Professicnal Services — Continuous Renewal, as above N/A Year1: US$ 3,772.08
Advancement Level 3 - Halogen Performance™, Year 2: US$ 3.022.07
Halogen 380 Multirater™, Halogen ‘ '
Compensation™, Halogen Learning™ Year 3: US$4,079.89 -

*Customer _shall be invoice a prorated amount of the Annual Subscription Fee and Annual Professuonal Services Fee

for the period from December 31. 2017 to January 30, 2018 consistent with the Annual Subscription Fee and Annual
Professional Services Fee set forth above. '

2. Al capltalized terms used herein, but not deflned shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms
in the Agresment, as amended. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this
Addendum and the Agreement, the terms of this Addendum shall prevail. Except as specifically and to the

~ extent modified by this Addendum, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement ghall continue to remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Adarns County, Celorado - Addendem 4 -03-2017-430 - ab 1232 Created on 3/30/2017 Page 1 of 2
Confidential



DocuSign Envelope |D: FO2EC57C-C804-4082-BOFD-CBACE1475B9E

3. Customer hereby agrees that either:

(i} It has generated a purchase order ("PQO") # ' b j clk to cover the total of the Fees
and expenses specified in this Addendum; the PO document should be faxed to 613-287-0370 or
emailed to ar@halogenscftware.com to ensure proper reference on invoices for the products and
services purchased from Halogen; OR

(i) NO PO IS REQUIRED to authorize payment in full to Halogen of the Fees and expenses specified
herein.

4. The pricing and terms represented in this Addendum will be honored by Halogen for a period of thirty
(30) days from the date of issue of this document. A complete, executed copy must be returned by
Customer, by Fax to 775-640-9544 or by email to contracts@halogensofiware.com, prior to commencement of
the work.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Addendum, effective as of the date it has been signed
by both parties.

Halogen Software Inc. Adams County, Colorado
DocuSigned by:

Signature] _ A Mo AN Signature: L—/}”)M KZM;(_/L/V)
Name: SheTby Kikian Name: mq aLJ r uJ ‘H OC‘@{/

Title: Corporate Counsel Title: Cm
Date: 1/12/2018 Date: Jﬁ/ﬂ U@fl/l O,I 20 6
Email:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

@COUN ATTORNEY

Adams County, Colorado ~ Addendum 4 - 03-2017-430 - ab 1232 Created on 3/30/2017 Page 2 of 2
Confidential




		2018-01-12T10:14:14-0800
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




